Feb 2026 TVARC DXCC Standings

ARRL DXCC List Countries worked from The Villages, regardless of mode
No QSLs required. Report changes monthly to psk2ps@gmail.com

Callsign Name DXCC Adds New DXCC
K2PS Pete 300 0
WBA4CKI Don 297 0
W3us Rusty 297 0

K9IA Chuck 292

K2TE Ed 291 1 KP5
NOSMX Dennis 291 2 KP5,VP8/sh
AD4K Steve 290

NP2B(SK) John 287

W4GD John 276 1 KP5
KA1AF Frank 240

ND4G(SK) Rich 221

AB9DR Larry 219 0
W2HVH Ralph 214

KQ4WXX Dan 203 6 T8,6W,KP5,9X,TZ, FJ
KMA4ZTE Mike 202 0
K4QR Tony 192

K4ANU (N1JTR) Steve 187

K1LT) Al 186

N8RW Ralph 173

KB4XO Jeanette 173

W20DH Jim 164

N4FMO Faith 158

WB2ART Ken 158 1 KP5
WAWNG(SK) Dave 154
K3ZGA(SK) Bob 152

NDS8L Ray 151 4 KC4, KP5, TJ, VP8/s
N4EDD Ed 150

K2DF Don 148

K1CTR(SK) Doug 148

K4zDM Karen 146

AD4MO Doug 146 2 TY,F
KU9H Maryann 143

KN9B Brad 140

K2DM George 136
WDA4JJI(SK) Rick 136

wu3z Glenn 132

K4WCK Cam 125

KQ4WWwWD Andy 122

KQ4JIH Jack 121 0
KA9YKB Dan 118

AE5LC Robert 115

N1XAU Bridget 114

K9TUW Joe 112

WB8PKK Ken 111

KMA4PIH Paul 109 0
N4FP Wayne 107

KF4CQ Frank 104



W1IPN
KB8SB
KBOMI
W40E
N1UC
KO4WCH
KD8E
KR1BW/WJ9G
W1IBI
Al4DE
AL7BA
WB2RBS
K4PIM
W3MJK
KQ4MLL
K4ZEE
K2ID
KeuMO
K3TFU
N4REE
KQ4ZO0A

New DXCC

DXCC 200
KQ4WXX

DXCC 300

Earl
Sam
Art
Hal
Chuck
Keith
Greg
Steve
Steve
Gerald
Jim
Vito
Pim
Marty
Bill
Vic
Vincent
Mike
Larry
Bob
Kym

96
95
93
81
77
75
73
73
66
65
63
50
47
45
44
39
35
32
25
19

5 VE, G, DJ, KP4, EA



