

Feb 2026 TVARC DXCC Standings

ARRL DXCC List Countries worked from The Villages, regardless of mode
No QSLs required. Report changes monthly to psk2ps@gmail.com

Callsign	Name	DXCC	Adds	New DXCC
K2PS	Pete	300	0	
WB4CKI	Don	297	0	
W3US	Rusty	297	0	
K9IA	Chuck	292		
K2TE	Ed	291	1	KP5
N0SMX	Dennis	291	2	KP5, VP8/sh
AD4K	Steve	290		
NP2B(SK)	John	287		
W4GD	John	276	1	KP5
KA1AF	Frank	240		
ND4G(SK)	Rich	221		
AB9DR	Larry	219	0	
W2HVV	Ralph	214		
KQ4WXX	Dan	203	6	T8, 6W, KP5, 9X, TZ, FJ
KM4ZTE	Mike	202	0	
K4QR	Tony	192		
K4NU (N1JTR)	Steve	187		
K1LTJ	Al	186		
N8RW	Ralph	173		
KB4XO	Jeanette	173		
W2ODH	Jim	164		
N4FMO	Faith	158		
WB2ART	Ken	158	1	KP5
W4WNG(SK)	Dave	154		
K3ZGA(SK)	Bob	152		
ND8L	Ray	151	4	KC4, KP5, TJ, VP8/s
N4EDD	Ed	150		
K2DF	Don	148		
K1CTR(SK)	Doug	148		
K4ZDM	Karen	146		
AD4MO	Doug	146	2	TY, FJ
KU9H	Maryann	143		
KN9B	Brad	140		
K2DM	George	136		
WD4JJI(SK)	Rick	136		
WU3Z	Glenn	132		
K4WCK	Cam	125		
KQ4WWD	Andy	122		
KQ4JIH	Jack	121	0	
KA9YKB	Dan	118		
AE5LC	Robert	115		
N1XAU	Bridget	114		
K9TUW	Joe	112		
WB8PKK	Ken	111		
KM4PIH	Paul	109	0	
N4FP	Wayne	107		
KF4CQ	Frank	104		

W1IPN	Earl	96	
KB8SB	Sam	95	
KB9MI	Art	93	
W4OE	Hal	81	
N1UC	Chuck	77	
KO4WCH	Keith	75	
KD8E	Greg	73	
KR1BW/WJ9G	Steve	73	
W1IBI	Steve	66	
A14DE	Gerald	65	
AL7BA	Jim	63	
WB2RBS	Vito	50	
K4PIM	Pim	47	
W3MJK	Marty	45	
KQ4MLL	Bill	44	
K4ZEE	Vic	39	
K2ID	Vincent	35	
K6UMO	Mike	32	
K3TFU	Larry	25	
N4REE	Bob	19	5 VE, G, DJ, KP4, EA
KQ4ZOA	Kym	5	

New DXCC

DXCC 200
KQ4WXX

DXCC 300